



INDO COUNT INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L72200PN1988PLC068972
 Regd. Off.: Office No. 1, Plot No. 266, Village Alte, Kumbhoj Road, Taluka Hatkanangate, Dist. Kolhapur - 416 109.
 Tel. No.: (230) 2483105; Fax No.: (230) 2483275; e-mail: icilinvestors@indocount.com; Website: www.indocount.com



SCAN HERE TO VISIT WEBSITE

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

(₹ in Crores except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
		30-09-2023 Unaudited	30-09-2022 Unaudited	30-09-2023 Unaudited	30-09-2022 Unaudited	31-03-2023 Audited	30-09-2023 Unaudited	30-09-2022 Unaudited	30-09-2023 Unaudited	30-09-2022 Unaudited	31-03-2023 Audited
1	Total income from operations	984.92	795.29	1666.69	1590.24	2817.73	1033.47	849.03	1780.16	1571.05	3042.98
2	Net Profit before tax	139.36	75.67	230.09	204.55	323.41	150.84	83.73	247.84	193.74	358.59
3	Net Profit after tax	104.30	58.92	171.51	155.18	238.17	114.18	66.97	187.92	144.35	276.78
4	Total Comprehensive Income	94.85	47.23	172.93	108.92	222.74	103.76	47.77	187.90	77.34	236.44
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital	39.61	39.48	39.61	39.48	39.61	39.61	39.48	39.61	39.48	39.61
6	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) Basic and Diluted (Not Annualised)	5.27	2.98	8.66	7.84	12.03	5.77	3.38	9.49	7.29	13.97

(i) The above results of Indo Count Industries Limited ('the Holding Company') and its Subsidiaries (together referred to as 'Group') were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 6, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a Limited Review of the above Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023.

(ii) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results of the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023 are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.indocount.com.

For Indo Count Industries Limited
 Anil Kumar Jain
 Executive Chairman
 DIN: 00086106

Place : Mumbai
 Date : November 6, 2023



VISAKA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office : Survey No.315, Yelumala Village, R.C.Puram Mandal, Sangareddy District - 502300 Telangana State.
 Corp. Office : "Visaka Towers", 1-8-303/69/3, S.P. Road, Secunderabad - 500 003.
 Phone:91-40-27813833, 27813835, www.visaka.co: E-mail: vil@visaka.in
 CIN: L52520TG1981PLC003072

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(₹ in lakhs)

Sl No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated						
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		
		30-09-2023 Audited	30-06-2023 Audited	30-09-2022 Audited	30-09-2022 Audited	31-03-2023 Audited	30-09-2023 Audited	30-06-2023 Audited	30-09-2022 Audited	30-09-2022 Audited	31-03-2023 Audited		
1	Total Income from Operations	34,209.15	44,908.62	36,476.99	79,117.77	84,671.71	1,65,758.82	34,123.08	45,034.43	36,695.20	79,157.51	84,934.06	1,66,395.88
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	(630.21)	1,667.85	1,019.24	1,037.64	6,217.58	7,766.18	(632.66)	1,636.47	1,014.33	1,003.81	6,202.57	7,678.00
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(630.21)	1,667.85	1,019.24	1,037.64	6,217.58	7,445.57	(632.66)	1,636.47	1,014.33	1,003.81	6,202.57	7,357.39
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(492.26)	1,226.20	744.48	733.94	4,607.04	5,479.04	(507.05)	1,194.82	737.56	687.77	4,590.02	5,358.71
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(563.46)	1,226.20	724.33	662.74	4,586.89	5,441.27	(578.25)	1,194.82	717.41	616.57	4,569.87	5,320.94
6	Equity Share Capital	1,728.10	1,728.10	1,728.10	1,728.10	1,728.10	1,728.10	1,728.10	1,728.10	1,728.10	1,728.10	1,728.10	1,728.10
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Refer note no. 2)	(0.57)	1.42	0.86	0.85	5.33	6.34	(0.59)	1.38	0.85	0.80	5.31	6.20
	1. Basic (Rs.)	(0.57)	1.42	0.86	0.85	5.33	6.34	(0.59)	1.38	0.85	0.80	5.31	6.20
	2. Diluted (Rs.)	(0.57)	1.42	0.86	0.85	5.33	6.34	(0.59)	1.38	0.85	0.80	5.31	6.20

NOTES:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 7th November, 2023.
- Pursuant to Board and Shareholder's approval, the equity shares of the Company i.e., 17,280,952 shares having face value of Rs 10/- each were split/sub-divided into 86,404,760 shares having face value of ₹2/- each, fully paid-up with effect from May 15, 2023 (Record Date). The Earnings per share (EPS) presented for the above periods is after adjusting for the split/sub-division of equity shares of the Company in accordance with Ind AS 33.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter /Half Year ended Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended Financial Results are available on the Websites of Stock Exchanges namely, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's Website, www.visaka.co

Place : Secunderabad
 Date : 07-11-2023

On behalf of Board of Directors
 for VISAKA INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 Sd/-
 SMT. G. SAROJA VIVEKANAND
 Managing Director
 DIN - 00012994

The ALL-NEW Business Standard App

Making Devices Smart, Insight Out.



The Business Standard Morning show
 New episodes at 8am, Monday to Friday



Daily market insights
 Get detailed analysis and updates on the share market



Go offline
 Online. Offline. Anytime. Stay connected, always



Dark mode
 Introducing dark mode for easy reading



Read to me
 Listen on the move



Quick reads
 For when you don't have time



Download now from bit.ly/BS_app

Business Standard
 Insight Out



business-standard.com



Notice cum Addendum to the Scheme Information Document (SID) and Key Information Memorandum (KIM) of the Schemes of Sundaram Mutual Fund

REVISION OF PRODUCT LABELLING ('RISK-O-METER') OF SCHEMES OF SUNDARAM MUTUAL FUND
 NOTICE is hereby given to the investors / unit holders that pursuant to SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/IMD/DF3/CIR/P/2020/197 dated October 05, 2020 the Risk-o-meter of the schemes of Sundaram Mutual Fund ("the Fund") shall stand revised as under.

Name of the Scheme	Existing Risk-o-meter (Based on scheme portfolio as on September 30, 2023)	Revised Risk-o-meter (Based on scheme portfolio as on October 31, 2023)
Sundaram Liquid Fund		
Sundaram Banking & PSU Debt Fund		
Sundaram Balanced Advantage Fund		
Sundaram Equity Savings Fund		

Investors are requested to note that, apart from the change in the Risk-o-meters as stated above, there is no other change in the scheme features including nature, investment objective, asset allocation pattern, terms and conditions of the above-mentioned Schemes.

All other terms and conditions of the Scheme Information Document(s) / Key Information Memorandum(s) / Statement of Additional Information will remain unchanged.

This addendum forms an integral part of the Scheme Information Document (SID) / Key Information Memorandum (KIM) / Statement of Additional Information (SAI) to the schemes of Sundaram Mutual Fund as amended from time to time.

For Sundaram Asset Management Company Ltd
 R Ajith Kumar
 Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Chennai
 Date: November 08, 2023

For more information please contact:
 Sundaram Asset Management Company Ltd
 (Investment Manager to Sundaram Mutual Fund)
 CIN: U93090TN1996PLC034615

Corporate Office:
 1st & 2nd Floor, Sundaram Towers, 46, Whites Road, Royapettah, Chennai-14.
 Contact No. (India) 1860 425 7237, (NRI) +91 40 2345 2215 Fax: +91 44 2841 8108. www.sundarammutual.com
 Regd. Office:
 No. 21, Patullos Road, Chennai 600 002.

Mutual fund investments are subject to market risks, please read all scheme related documents carefully before investing. Returns are not assured or guaranteed.



BALRAMPUR CHINI MILLS LIMITED

Regd. Office : FMC Fortuna, 2nd floor, 234/ 3A, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata - 700020
 CIN: L15421WB1975PLC030118, Phone No.: (033) 22874749, Fax No.: (033) 22834487
 E-mail: bcml@bcml.in Website: www.chini.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30-09-2023

(₹ in lakhs except EPS data)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		3 months ended 30/09/2023	Corresponding 3 months ended 30/09/2022 in the previous year	6 months ended 30/09/2023	Corresponding 6 months ended 30/09/2022 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2023	3 months ended 30/09/2023	Corresponding 3 months ended 30/09/2022 in the previous year	6 months ended 30/09/2023	Corresponding 6 months ended 30/09/2022 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1)	Total Income from operations	153,947.27	111,309.76	292,909.48	219,317.97	466,586.17	153,947.27	111,309.76	292,909.48	219,317.97	466,586.17
2)	Net Profit for the period/year (before tax and exceptional items)	14,464.97	(4,032.10)	24,592.47	(2,346.00)	39,696.93	22,288.06	(3,727.76)	32,959.48	(1,941.83)	40,831.47
3)	Net Profit for the period/year (before tax) (after exceptional items)	14,464.97	(4,032.10)	24,592.47	(2,346.00)	39,696.93	22,288.06	(3,727.76)	32,959.48	(1,941.83)	40,831.47
4)	Net Profit for the period/year after tax (after exceptional items)	10,624.53	(3,128.20)	17,557.83	(1,966.73)	27,553.16	16,625.15	(2,894.75)	23,975.66	(1,656.71)	28,416.70
5)	Total Comprehensive income for the period / year [comprising Net profit for the period / year (after tax) and other comprehensive income for the period/ year (after tax)]	10,884.78	(3,826.11)	17,741.58	(2,744.95)	26,930.83	16,885.40	(3,592.66)	24,159.41	(2,434.93)	27,790.01
6)	Equity Share Capital	2,017.49	2,040.40	2,017.49	2,040.40	2,017.49	2,017.49	2,040.40	2,017.49	2,040.40	2,017.49
7)	Other equity					285525.67					287540.10
8)	Earnings per share (Face value of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised for quarterly and half yearly figures) Basic and Diluted (₹)	5.27	(1.53)	8.70	(0.96)	13.51	8.24	(1.42)	11.88	(0.81)	13.94

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed Quarterly and Six months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The complete Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, i.e. (www.nseindia.com/www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.chini.com).
- The Board of Directors has declared an interim dividend of ₹ 3/- (300%) per Equity Share of ₹ 1/- each.
- The consolidated financial results include results pertaining to an Associate Company: Auxilio Finserve Pvt. Ltd. (AFPL).
- Sugar being a seasonal industry, the performance of the Company varies from quarter to quarter and financial results for the quarter as such are not representative of the annual performance of the Company.
- The previous periods/ years' figures have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of the current period's figures.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
 Balrampur Chini Mills Limited
 Sd/-
 Vivek Saraogi
 Chairman and Managing Director

Place of Signature : Kolkata
 Date : 7th November, 2023

ASHOKA CONCESSIONS LIMITED

CIN:U45201MH2011PLC215760

Regd. Office: S. No. 113/2, 5th Floor, Ashoka Business Enclave, Wadala Road, Nashik - 422 009.
Tel: 0253-6633705, Fax: 0253-2236704
E-mail : investors@ashokaconcessions.com; Website : www.ashokaconcessions.com

Particulars	EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023		
	Half Year Ended on 30.09.2023 (Unaudited) (INR)	Half Year Ended on 30.09.2022 (Unaudited) (INR)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) (INR)
Total Income from operations (net)	5,691.91	4,652.53	11,263.12
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	398.48	(168.06)	(537.28)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	398.48	3,094.12	9,724.90
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	398.48	3,094.12	9,724.90
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	386.16	3,092.30	9,709.10
Paid up Equity Share Capital	100.00	100.00	100.00
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-
Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
Net Worth	92,063.02	85,060.04	91,676.84
Outstanding Debt	121,631.00	108,560.63	117,994.58
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
Debt Equity Ratio	1.32	1.28	1.29
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) #			
Basic and Diluted	0.48	3.75	11.77
Capital Redemption Reserve/Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.21	0.88	0.25
Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.50	0.88	0.78

Not annualised except for the year ended March 31, 2023
* Basic EPS and Diluted EPS considered same where the impact of potential equity shares is anti-dilutive.

- Notes:**
- The above unaudited standalone financial results (Limited Review) for the Half year ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on November 06, 2023.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Half Year Ended Financial Results filed with the Stock exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Half Year ended Financial Results is available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.ashokaconcessions.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Ashoka Concessions Limited

Sd/-
(Ashish A. Kataria)
Whole-Time Director
DIN : 00580763

Place: Nashik
Date: November 06, 2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is given to all concerned that my client MS. MALA NAROTTAMDAS TANNA is sole owner of Room No.B-22 in Charkop (1) Meghdoot CHS. Ltd., at Plot No.328, Road No.RSC-32, Sector-3, Charkop, Kandivali (West), Mumbai - 400 067 and she desire to sell the said Room to the prospective purchaser/s.

Also note that the original Allotment Letter issued by the M.H. & A.D. Authority in the name of original allottee MRS. SARASWATI GANPAT MOHITE pertaining to the said Room is lost/misplaced from my said client.

Any person/bank/financial institution etc. having any right, title or interest by way of sale, mortgage, lease, lien, gift, tenancy, ownership etc. pertaining to the said Room shall make it known in writing to the undersigned with supporting documents within 14 (fourteen) days of the publication hereof, failing which any such claim shall be deemed to be non-existent or waived and the sell/purchase transaction shall be completed without reference to such claim.

Sd/-
RAJENDRA B. GAIKWAD
Advocate, High Court,
Room No. D-46, Milap CHSL.,
Plot No.183, Sector-1, Charkop,
Kandivali (W), Mumbai - 400067.
Place: MUMBAI Date: 08/11/2023

LAKHOTIA POLYESTERS (INDIA) LIMITED
CIN: L17120MH2005PLC155146
Registered Office: 158/159, Samartha Sahkariyadugik Vasahat Ltd, Pimpal-Gaon (Baswant) Tal Niphad Dist Nashik MH 422009
Tele Nos.: 02554 - 232000; Website: www.lakhotiapoly.in, Email id: info@lakhotiapoly.in

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended on September 30, 2023
(Rupees in Lakhs, except for EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half year Ended			Year Ended			
		30-09-2023		30-09-2022		30-09-2023		30-09-2022		31-03-2023	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	399.57	290.83	113.53	690.40	205.90	1,408.03				
2	Profit (Loss) before tax for the period	(35.64)	35.27	(0.10)	(0.37)	61.82	(179.71)				
3	Net Profit (Loss) for the period	(27.27)	24.85	0.39	(2.42)	37.61	(191.64)				
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(28.49)	31.76	237.21	3.27	339.07	116.28				
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	1,047.40	1,047.40	1,047.40	1,047.40	1,047.40	1,047.40				
6	Basic and diluted EPS	(0.27)	0.30	2.26	0.03	3.24	1.11				

Note

- The above Unaudited financial results for quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their respective Meetings held on November 06, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the standalone Unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com and company website i.e. www.lakhotiapoly.in

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Lakhota Polyesters (India) Ltd
Sd/-
Madhusudan Lakhota
Managing Director
DIN: 00104576

Place: Nashik
Date: November 06, 2023

GTL Limited
Registered Office: "Global Vision", Electronic Sadan - II, MIDC, TTC Industrial Area, Mahape, Navi Mumbai - 400 710, Maharashtra, India. I Tel: +91 22 2761 2929 I Fax: +91 22 2768 9990
Email: gtlshares@gtllimited.com | Website: www.gtllimited.com | CIN: L40300MH1987PLC045657

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(₹ lakhs unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30-Sep-23	Half year 30-Sep-23	Quarter ended 30-Sep-22
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1 Total Income from operations	4,665.85	9,277.28	4,933.96
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	196.16	681.90	(2,658.64)
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	6,592.07	7,077.81	(2,658.64)
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	6,592.07	7,077.81	(2,658.64)
5 Total Profit / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6,617.93	7,083.29	(2,660.52)
6 Paid up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 10 per share)	15,729.68	15,729.68	15,729.68
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
8 Earnings Per Share (EPS) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)*	4.19	4.50	(1.69)

*Basic & Diluted, not annualized

- Notes:**
- The above financial results and the notes thereto have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on November 7, 2023.
 - The financial results for the quarter and period ended September 30, 2023 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standard (Ind-AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (as amended) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
 - Modified opinion of the Auditor - As mentioned in Note No. 8 to the Statement, the Company has neither paid nor provided interest on its borrowings during the quarter ended September 30, 2023. Had such interest been recognised, the finance cost and interest liability for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 would have been more by ₹ 10,867.44 Lakh. Consequently, the reported Profit after Other Comprehensive Income by the Company for the Quarter ended September 30, 2023 would have been a Loss of ₹ 4,249.50 Lakh. The Earnings per Share (EPS) would have been Negative ₹ 2.72.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 / 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the Company's website www.gtllimited.com
- For GTL Limited
Sunit S. Valavalkar
Whole-time Director
(DIN: 01799698)

Date: November 7, 2023
Place: Mumbai

FGP LIMITED

CIN:L26100MH1962PLC012406

Regd. Office: 9, Wallace Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001.
E-mail: fgpltd03@gmail.com, investors@fgpltd.in Website: www.fgpltd.in Tel. No. (022) 22070273, 22015269
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results For the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year to date Figures ended		Year ended 31.03.2023 Audited
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	
1	Total Income from operations	20.47	27.22	50.31	15.68	25.83
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	1.84	2.06	10.67	(27.38)	(61.78)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	1.84	2.06	10.67	(27.38)	(61.78)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	0.04	2.06	7.37	(27.38)	(80.04)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.04	2.06	7.37	(27.38)	(79.81)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	1189.51	1189.51	1189.51	1189.51	1189.51
7	Reserves(excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet					(877.91)
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	Basic:	0.00	0.02	0.06	(0.23)	(0.67)
	Diluted:	0.00	0.02	0.06	(0.23)	(0.67)

- Notes:**
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 07, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a 'Limited Review' of the results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023.
 - The Company operates in only one reportable business segment i.e., Business Centre.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results is available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website on www.fgpltd.in.

On Behalf of the Board of Directors For FGP Limited

H.N.Singh Rajpoot
Chairman
DIN: 00080836

Place : Mumbai
Dated : November 7, 2023

JENBURKT

JENBURKT PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

Regd. Office: Nirmala Apartments., 93, J. P. Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai-400 058
CIN: L24230MH1985PLC036541 + Tel:66943121 + Fax:66943127 + E-mail: investor@jenburkt.com

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on 30th September, 2023

(Rs. in Lacs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Year ended on 30.09.2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1. Total Income from Operations (Net)	3938.49	3711.36	6959.73
2. Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional & Extra ordinary items)	954.04	923.88	1697.06
3. Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	954.04	923.88	1697.06
4. Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	732.18	686.62	1269.09
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit) for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	791.53	747.42	1437.33
6. Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/- each)	441.33	458.94	441.33
7. Reserves and surplus (excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-
8. Earnings per share (EPS) (face value of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing & discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted	16.59	14.96	28.76

- NOTES:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2023 is available on the website of the Stock Exchange viz. www.bseindia.com and that of the Company viz. www.jenburkt.com.
 - The figures of the previous period have been regrouped/rearranged to render them comparable with figures of the current period.

By order of the Board For JENBURKT PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

(Ashish U. Bhuta)
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN: 00226479)

Place: Mumbai
Date: 07th November, 2023

INDO COUNT INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L72200PN1988PLC068972
Regd. Off.: Office No. 1, Plot No. 266, Village Alte, Kumbhraj Road, Taluka Hatkanangale, Dist. Kolhapur - 416 109.
Tel. No.: (230) 2483105; Fax No.: (230) 2483275; e-mail: icilinvestors@indocount.com; Website: www.indocount.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

(₹ in Crores except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated						
		Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Year ended				
		30-09-2023 Unaudited	30-09-2022 Unaudited	31-03-2023 Audited	30-09-2023 Unaudited	30-09-2022 Unaudited	31-03-2023 Audited				
1	Total income from operations	984.92	795.29	1666.69	1590.24	2817.73	1033.47	849.03	1780.16	1571.05	3042.98
2	Net Profit before tax	139.36	75.67	230.09	204.55	323.41	150.84	83.73	247.84	193.74	358.59
3	Net Profit after tax	104.30	58.92	171.51	155.18	238.17	114.18	66.97	187.92	144.35	276.78
4	Total Comprehensive Income	94.85	47.23	172.93	108.92	222.74	103.76	47.77	187.90	77.34	236.44
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital	39.61	39.48	39.61	39.48	39.61	39.61	39.48	39.61	39.48	39.61
6	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) Basic and Diluted (Not Annualised)	5.27	2.98	8.66	7.84	12.03	5.77	3.38	9.49	7.29	13.97

- (i) The above results of Indo Count Industries Limited ('the Holding Company') and its Subsidiaries (together referred to as 'Group') were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 6, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a Limited Review of the above Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023.
- (ii) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results of the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023 are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.indocount.com.

For Indo Count Industries Limited

Anil Kumar Jain
Executive Chairman
DIN: 00086106

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 6, 2023

DB REALTY

THE NEXT LEVEL

DB REALTY LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE : 7th Floor, Resham Bhavan, Veer Nariman Road, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020

CIN:L70200MH2007PLC166818

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated & Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023

(Rs. in Lacs other than EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30th Sep 23 Unaudited	30th Jun 23 Unaudited	30th Sep 22 Unaudited	30th Sep 22 Unaudited	31st Mar 23 Audited	31st Mar 23 Audited
1.	Revenue from Operations	6,801.57	243.25	1,015.57	7,044.82	1,709.31	69,823.96
2.	Other Income	82,185.12	626.02	2,396.72	82,811.14	4,617.10	10,901.36
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and before Exceptional items)	85,003.78	(2,437.39)	126.11	82,566.39	(207.82)	(66,373.39)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax and after Exceptional items)	89,374.36	(2,591.29)	56,579.61	86,783.07	57,424.58	(9,000.65)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	94,267.59	(2,591.61)	54,798.15	91,675.97	55,444.68	(11,898.23)
6.	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/-each) (for continuing operations)						
a) Basic:		23.01	(0.64)	20.93	22.37	21.39	(2.94)
b) Diluted:		21.09	(0.64)	19.14	20.45	19.58	(2.94)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30th Sep 23 Unaudited	30th Jun 23 Unaudited	30th Sep 22 Unaudited	30th Sep 22 Unaudited	31st Mar 23 Audited	31st Mar 23 Audited
1.	Revenue from Operations	-	-	250.26	-	250.26	358.04
2.	Other Income	68,398.51	43.17	2,315.21	68,441.68	4,524.40	10,575.97
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and before Exceptional items)	66,649.12	(1,195.21)	1,480.76	65,453.93	1,938.94	5,555.57
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax and after Exceptional items)	68,778.24	(1,281.57)	1,001.95	67,496.69	932.95	3,517.11
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	73,452.25	(1,281.92)	(779.20)	72,170.35	(1,050.80)	534.04
6.	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/-each) (for continuing operations)						
a) Basic:		17.88	(0.36)	0.37	17.52	0.34	

MT EDUCARE LTD CIN : L80903MH2006PLC163888												
Regd. Office: 220, "FLYING COLORS", Pandit Dindayal Upadhyay Marg, L.B.S. Cross Marg, Mulund (west), Mumbai-400 080. Website: www.mteducare.com Email: info@mteducare.com Tel: 91 22 2593 7700 (Rs in lakhs)												
Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023												
Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter ended 30-Sep-2023	Quarter ended 30-Jun-2023	Quarter ended 30-Sep-2022	Quarter ended 30-Jun-2022	Half Year ended 30-Sep-2023	Half Year ended 30-Jun-2023	Quarter ended 30-Sep-2023	Quarter ended 30-Jun-2023	Quarter ended 30-Sep-2022	Quarter ended 30-Jun-2022	Half Year ended 30-Sep-2023	Half Year ended 30-Jun-2023
Total Revenue	1,166.79	1,259.58	825.44	2,426.37	2,106.88	3,510.61	1,930.80	1,867.56	1,716.35	3,798.36	3,746.38	6,269.19
Net Profit before tax	(478.73)	(290.43)	(577.51)	(769.16)	(711.60)	(3,287.40)	(487.77)	(435.92)	(569.96)	(923.69)	(830.20)	(4,669.58)
Net Profit after tax	(478.15)	(273.79)	(544.35)	(751.94)	(643.60)	(4,858.89)	(513.47)	(469.37)	(571.99)	(982.84)	(779.46)	(6,070.74)
Other Comprehensive Income	17.54	0.31	(1.06)	17.85	0.36	1.24	19.56	0.03	(2.35)	19.59	(0.64)	0.12
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	17.54	0.31	(1.06)	17.85	0.36	1.24	19.56	0.03	(2.35)	19.59	(0.64)	0.12
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	7,222.81	7,222.81	7,222.81	7,222.81	7,222.81	7,222.81	7,222.81	7,222.81	7,222.81	7,222.81	7,222.81	7,222.81
Earnings Per Share - Basic (Rs)	(0.66)	(0.38)	(0.75)	(1.04)	(0.89)	(6.73)	(0.71)	(0.65)	(0.79)	(1.36)	(1.08)	(8.40)
Earnings Per Share - Diluted (Rs)	(0.66)	(0.38)	(0.75)	(1.04)	(0.89)	(6.73)	(0.71)	(0.65)	(0.79)	(1.36)	(1.08)	(8.40)

NOTES: 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Resolution professional along with board of directors at their meeting held on 06 November 2023. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited Financial Results filed by the Company with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.mteducare.com).

For MT Educare Limited (In CIRP)
Ashwin Bhavanji Shah
Resolution Professional
AFA Valid Upto 19-Mar-2024
IP Reg. No: IBB/PA-001/PP-02648/2021-22/14054
Email ID: mteducare.cirp@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Particulars	Quarter ended		
	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-22
1 Total Income from operations	4,665.85	9,277.28	4,933.96
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	196.16	681.90	(2,658.64)
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	6,592.07	7,077.81	(2,658.64)
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	6,592.07	7,077.81	(2,658.64)
5 Total Profit / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6,617.93	7,083.29	(2,660.52)
6 Paid up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 10 per share)	15,729.68	15,729.68	15,729.68
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
8 Earnings Per Share (EPS) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)*	4.19	4.50	(1.69)

Notes:
1. The above financial results and the notes thereto have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on November 7, 2023.
2. The financial results for the quarter and period ended September 30, 2023 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standard (Ind-AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (as amended) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
3. Modified opinion of the Auditor - As mentioned in Note No. 8 to the Statement, the Company has neither paid nor provided interest on its borrowings during the quarter ended September 30, 2023. Had such interest been recognised, the finance cost and interest liability for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 would have been more by ₹ 10,867.44 Lakh. Consequently, the reported Profit after Other Comprehensive Income by the Company for the Quarter ended September 30, 2023 would have been a Loss of ₹ 4,249.50 Lakh. The Earnings per Share (EPS) would have been Negative ₹ 2.72.
4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 / 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the Company's website www.gtlimited.com

For GTL Limited
Sunil S. Valavalkar
Whole-time Director
(DIN: 01799698)

Date: November 7, 2023
Place: Mumbai

V.B. DESAI FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Registered Office: Cama Building 1st Floor, 24/26, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001
CIN: L74120MH1985PLC037218

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/ HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

Particulars	(Rs. In lakhs)					
	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	30 th September 2023	30 th June 2023	30 th September 2022	30 th September 2023	30 th September 2022	31 st March 2023
Total income from operations (net)	54.26	85.27	84.34	139.53	159.79	276.92
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	7.41	17.55	16.54	24.96	28.00	44.41
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax and exceptional items	5.59	13.15	11.18	18.74	19.84	30.97
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income	5.59	13.15	11.18	18.74	19.84	30.97
Equity Share Capital	453.81	453.81	453.81	453.81	453.81	453.81
Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of Rs. 10 each)						
* Basic	0.12	0.29	0.25	0.41	0.44	0.68
* Diluted	0.12	0.29	0.25	0.41	0.44	0.68

Notes:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and half yearly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and www.vbdesai.com.

For V.B. DESAI FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
Pradip R Shroff
Managing Director
Date: November 07, 2023
Place: Mumbai

JENBURKT

जेनबर्कट फार्मास्युटिकल्स लि.
नोंदणी. कार्यालय : निर्मला अपार्टमेंट्स, ९३, जे. पी. रोड, अंधेरी (प), मुंबई - ४०००८८
सीआयएन: एल२४२३०एमएच१९८५पीएलसी०३६५४१ + फोन : ६६९४३२२९ + फॅक्स : ६६९४३२२७ + ईमेल : investor@jenburkt.com

३० सप्टेंबर, २०२३ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही आणि अर्ध वर्षाकरिता अलेखापरिक्षित अलिप्त वित्तीय निष्कर्षाचा उतारा

अ. क्र.	तपशील	(रु. लाखात र्हीएस वगळून)		
		संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०९.२०२३ अलेखापरिक्षित	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०९.२०२२ अलेखापरिक्षित	संपलेले वर्ष ३०.०९.२०२३ अलेखापरिक्षित
१.	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	३९३८.४९	३७९१.३६	६९५९.७३
२.	कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा (कर, अपवादात्मक आणि अनन्यसाधारण बाबीपूर्व)	९५४.०४	९२३.८८	१६९७.०६
३.	करपूर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबीपरचात)	९५४.०४	९२३.८८	१६९७.०६
४.	करपरचात कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबी परचात)	७३२.९८	६८६.६२	१२६९.०९
५.	कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता नफा (करपरचात) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करपरचात) समाविष्ट)	७९९.५३	७४७.४२	१४३७.३३
६.	भरणा झालेले समभाग भांडवल (दर्शनी मूल्य रु. १०/- प्रत्येकी)	४४९.३३	४५८.९४	४४९.३३
७.	राखीव आणि आधिक्य (पुनर्मूल्यांकित राखीव वगळून)	-	-	-
८.	प्रती समभाग प्रामी (इ.पी.एस.) (दर्शनी मूल्य रु. १०/- प्रत्येकी) (अखंडित आणि खंडित परिचालनाकरिता) (मूलभूत आणि सौमिकृत)	१६.५९	१४.९६	२८.७६

टिपा:
१) सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अॅण्ड डिस्कलोजर रिक्वायर्मेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन्स ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे दाखल केलेल्या ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्ध वर्षाकरिता अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षाचा तपशीलवार विवरणचा वरील एक उतारा आहे. ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्ध वर्षाकरिता अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षाचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजची वेबसाईट म्हणजेच www.bseindia.com आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट म्हणजेच www.jenburkt.com वर उपलब्ध आहे.
२) मागील कालावधीची आकडेवारी ही चालू कालावधीच्या आकडेवारीची तुलनात्मक बनाव्यासाठी आवश्यक तेथे पुनर्गठित/पुनर्रचित करण्यात आली आहे.

संचालक मंडळाच्या आदेशाने
जेनबर्कट फार्मास्युटिकल्स लि. करिता
(आशिष यु. भुता)
अध्यक्ष आणि व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक
(डीआयएन: ००२२६४७९)
ठिकाण : मुंबई
दिनांक : ०७ नोव्हेंबर, २०२३

ASHOKA CONCESSIONS LIMITED

CIN:U45201MH2011PLC215760
Regd. Office: S. No. 113/2, 5th Floor, Ashoka Business Enclave, Wadala Road, Nashik - 422 009.
Tel: 0253-6633705, Fax: 0253-2236704
E-mail : investors@ashokaconcessions.com; Website : www.ashokaconcessions.com

Particulars	EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023		
	Half Year Ended on 30.09.2023 (Unaudited) (INR)	Half Year Ended on 30.09.2022 (Unaudited) (INR)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) (INR)
Total Income from operations (net)	5,691.91	4,652.53	11,263.12
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	398.48	(168.06)	(537.28)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	398.48	3,094.12	9,724.90
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	398.48	3,094.12	9,724.90
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	386.16	3,092.30	9,709.10
Paid up Equity Share Capital	100.00	100.00	100.00
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-
Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
Net Worth	92,063.02	85,060.04	91,676.84
Outstanding Debt	121,631.00	108,560.63	117,994.58
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
Debt Equity Ratio	1.32	1.28	1.29
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) #			
Basic and Diluted	0.48	3.75	11.77
Capital Redemption Reserve/Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.21	0.88	0.25
Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.50	0.88	0.78

Not annualised except for the year ended March 31, 2023
* Basic EPS and Diluted EPS considered same where the impact of potential equity shares is anti-dilutive.

Notes:
1. The above unaudited standalone financial results (Limited Review) for the Half year ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on November 06, 2023.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Half Year Ended Financial Results filed with the Stock exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Half Year ended Financial Results is available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.ashokaconcessions.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Ashoka Concessions Limited
Sd/-
(Ashish A. Kataria)
Whole-time Director
DIN : 00580763
Place: Nashik
Date: November 06, 2023

INDO COUNT INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L72200PN1988PLC068972
Regd. Off.: Office No. 1, Plot No. 266, Village Alte, Kumbhoj Road, Taluka Hatkanangale, Dist. Kolhapur - 416 109.
Tel. No.: (230) 2483105; Fax No.: (230) 2483275; e-mail: icilinvestors@indocount.com; Website: www.indocount.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	(₹ in Crores except EPS)									
		Standalone			Consolidated						
		Quarter ended 30-09-2023 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30-09-2022 Unaudited	Year ended 31-03-2023 Audited	Quarter ended 30-09-2023 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30-09-2022 Unaudited	Year ended 31-03-2023 Audited				
1	Total income from operations	984.92	795.29	1666.69	1590.24	2817.73	1033.47	849.03	1780.16	1571.05	3042.98
2	Net Profit before tax	139.36	75.67	230.09	204.55	323.41	150.84	83.73	247.84	193.74	358.59
3	Net Profit after tax	104.30	58.92	171.51	155.18	238.17	114.18	66.97	187.92	144.35	276.78
4	Total Comprehensive Income	94.85	47.23	172.93	108.92	222.74	103.76	47.77	187.90	77.34	236.44
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital	39.61	39.48	39.61	39.48	39.61	39.61	39.48	39.61	39.48	39.61
6	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) Basic and Diluted (Not Annualised)	5.27	2.98	8.66	7.84	12.03	5.77	3.38	9.49	7.29	13.97

(i) The above results of Indo Count Industries Limited ("the Holding Company") and its Subsidiaries (together referred to as "Group") were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 6, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a Limited Review of the above Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023.
(ii) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results of the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023 are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.indocount.com.

For Indo Count Industries Limited
Anil Kumar Jain
Executive Chairman
DIN: 00086106
Place : Mumbai
Date : November 6, 2023

DB REALTY LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE : 7th Floor, Resham Bhavan, Veer Nariman Road, Churchgate, Mumbai – 400 020
CIN:L72000MH2007PLC166818

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated & Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Laacs other than EPS)					
		Consolidated			Standalone		
		Quarter Ended 30th Sep 23 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30th Jun 23 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30th Sep 22 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30th Sep 23 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30th Sep 22 Unaudited	Year Ended 31st Mar 23 Audited
1.	Revenue from Operations	6,801.57	243.25	1,015.57	7,044.82	1,709.31	69,823.96
2.	Other Income	82,185.12	626.02	2,396.72	82,811.14	4,617.10	10,901.36
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and before Exceptional items)	85,003.78	(2,437.39)	126.11	82,566.39	(207.82)	(66,373.39)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax and after Exceptional items)	89,374.36	(2,591.29)	56,579.61	86,783.07	57,424.58	(9,000.65)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	94,267.59	(2,591.61)	54,798.15	91,675.97	55,444.68	(11,898.23)
6.	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/-each) (for continuing operations)						
a) Basic:		23.01	(0.64)	20.93	22.37	21.39	(2.94)
b) Diluted:		21.09	(0.64)	19.14	20.45	19.58	(2.94)

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Laacs other than EPS)					
		Consolidated			Standalone		
		Quarter Ended 30th Sep 23 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30th Jun 23 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30th Sep 22 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30th Sep 23 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30th Sep 22 Unaudited	Year Ended 31st Mar 23 Audited
1.	Revenue from Operations	-	-	250.26	-	250.26	358.04
2.	Other Income	68,398.51	43.17	2,315.21	68,441.68	4,524.40	10,575.97
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and before Exceptional items)	66,649.12	(1,195.21)	1,480.76	65,453.93	1,938.94	5,555.57
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax and after Exceptional items)	68,778.24	(1,281.57)	1,001.95	67,496.69	932.95	3,517.11
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	73,452.25	(1,281.92)	(779.20)	72,170.35	(1,050.80)	534.04
6.	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/-each) (for continuing operations)		</				